

**RICHLAND COUNTY GOVERNMENT
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT**

7525 Broad River Road, Irmo, SC 29063

T 803-401-0050 | F 803-401-0030

rcu_services@richlandcountysc.gov | richlandcountysc.gov



March 4, 2021

Subject: Boil Water Advisory Notice

Dear Murray Point Water Customer:

We located a leak in our main line that serves water to your residence. Consequently, the breach of the line will result in shutting off the waterline while making the repairs. As the owner and operator of the public water system, the South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control requires Richland County Utilities to notify users of the water system about such breaches and to alert the customers to boil their water due to possible contamination.

While the County is working towards repairing the line, a boil water advisory will be in effect for the Murray Point Lane water customers beginning Thursday, March 4, 2021.

The Murray Point water customer should boil water vigorously for at least one full minute before drinking, cooking, or making ice for beverages. This includes water for pets. There will be periods of no water during the repair of the waterline.

The boil water advisory is in effect until further notice. Once the boil water advisory notice is lifted, Richland County Utilities will advise you.

We sincerely apologize for the inconvenience, and we appreciate your patience as we work to maintain the waterline.

If you have questions, please call Richland County Utilities at 803-401-0050.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Jessica Mancine", is written over a blue ink scribble.

Jessica Mancine
Manager of Administration